

**Sudhir Sood and another versus M/s
Ericson India Pvt. Ltd. and another**

Arb. Case No.184 of 2025

04.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for the
Petitioners-Claimants.

Heard.

The instant application has been filed by
the petitioners under Section 34 of the Arbitration and
Conciliation Act, 1996.

Let notice be issued to the respondents
No. 1 and 2, returnable in four weeks, on taking steps
within three days.

List the matter after four weeks.

4th July, 2025
(himani)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge