

**ARB.C-184 of 2025**

09.09.2025 Present: Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate for the  
petitioners.  
Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Advocate for  
respondents No. 1 and 2.

Notices issued to respondents No. 1 and 2 for  
today have been received back after validly served. Mr.  
Rakesh Dhaulta (HIM/24/2000), Advocate has put in  
appearance on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2 and filed  
MOA for today. Ld. Counsel prays for and is granted three  
weeks' time for filing POA on behalf of aforesaid  
respondents.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**09.09.2025**

*(Vriti)*