

Sudhir Sood & anr. Vs M/s. Ericson India

Arb. Case No. 184 of 2025

22.04.2026 **Present:** Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. K.S. Dhaulta, Advocate, vice Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned vice counsel appearing for respondent No.2 prays for and is granted further three weeks' time to file reply to the objections.

List the present matter alongwith Arbitration Case No.183 of 2025 after four weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

April 22, 2026 (mamta)