

Sudhir Sood & another vs. M/s Ericson India

Arb. Case No. 184 & 183 of 2025

02.07.2026

Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rajat, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. K.S. Dhaulta, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No.2.

Reply to the objections in both the petitions has been filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file the rejoinders to the same.

List after three weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

2nd July, 2026
(kck)